Introduced by: Mayor @ request of

the Central Emergency

Service Area Board

Date: Adopted Vote: 9/01/92 9/01/92 Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-101

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR AMBULANCE BILLING SERVICES FOR THE CENTRAL EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA

- WHEREAS, proposals were requested for the provision of ambulance billing services for the Central Emergency Service Area; and
- WHEREAS, two proposals were submitted and one was rejected due to noncompliance with the requirements of the RFP; and
- WHEREAS, the proposal made by Lynn D. Mitchell, CPA, P.C. was evaluated by a committee for technical qualifications and was found to meet the RFP requirements; and
- WHEREAS, the Central Emergency Service Area Board of Directors passed a motion on August 17, 1992, recommending award of the contract to Lynn D. Mitchell, P.C.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract for provision of ambulance billing services for the Central Emergency Service Area for the period of October 1, 1992 through June 30, 1994 to Lynn D. Mitchell, CPA, P.C., and is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary for this purpose.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 1st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1992.

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk